

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.41 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
20.	24.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & HN, J</u> <u>Rev.I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Sri A. Veeraswamy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has raised a preliminary objection of limitation and contends that the Review Application has been filed beyond the period of 30 days, within which such Review Applications should have been filed. He further submits that no application has been filed for condoning such delay nor any explanation has been given for the delay in approaching this Court. Sri N.A. Ramachandra Murthy, learned counsel for the review applicants submits that an application for condonation of delay had been filed by the review applicants, but had been rejected by the Registry, on the ground that there is no delay. Post on 19.06.2026. RRR, J HN, J MJA	

